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MILL COVE & MILL HARBOUR
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DIVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

A PORTION OF MILL COVE & MILL HARBOUR, CHANNELS 1, 2, & 3, LYING IN SECTION
32, 50, & 51, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 28 EAST, DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARC SURVEYING &
MAPPING,  INC.

5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
www.arcsurveyors.com

SURVEYOR'S NOTES
�. EOHYDWLRQV ...  LQ IHHW DQG WHQWKV DQG UHIHU WR MHDQ /RZ :DWHU �M/:�, ZKLFK LV �.�� IHHW EHORZ

NAV'�� �NDWLRQDO VHUWLFDO 'DWXP �����.

�. SXEDTXHRXV PHDVXUHPHQWV ZHUH PDGH ZLWK DQ O'OM CV��� SLQJOH %HDP SRXQGHU RSHUDWLQJ DW D
IUHTXHQF\ RI ���N+].

�. AOO PHDVXUHPHQWV DQG SRVLWLRQ VKRZQ KHURQ DUH LQ U.S. SXUYH\ )HHW DQG ZHUH PDGH ZLWK RT. GPS
SRVLWLRQLQJ, ZLWK FRUUHFWLRQV RULJLQDWLQJ IURP D EDVH ORFDWHG DW WKH UVDFH TDOOH\UDQG 'HSRW, ARP.

�. PODQH FRRUGLQDWHV DUH EDVHG RQ )ORULGD SWDWH PODQH S\VWHP, EDVW =RQH, NRUWK APHULFDQ 'DWXP
�NA'���. EHDULQJV DUH EDVHG RQ JULG NRUWK.

�. CRQWRXUV VKRZQ KHUHRQ DUH JHQHUDWHG DW �' LQWHUYDOV.

�. SXUIDFH EXLOW IURP D VLQJOH EHDP VXUYH\ OLQHV FROOHFWHG DW GLVWDQFHV QR PRUH WKDQ �� IHHW.

�. SSRW HOHYDWLRQV DUH JHQHUDWHG RYHU WKH VLQJOH EHDP VXUIDFH LQ D �� IRRW XQLIRUP JULG IRUPDW, DQG GR
QRW LQGLFDWHG WKH ORFDWLRQ RI D ILHOG HOHYDWLRQ VKRW.

�. SLQJOH EHDP VKRWV DUH IUR]HQ LQ GUDZLQJ, DQG QRW VKRZQ KHUHRQ, EXW FDQ EH YLHZ E\ XQIUHH]LQJ VDLG
VKRWV.

�. SXUYH\ TXDOLW\ FRQWURO VWDQGDUGV DQG ILHOG HTXLSPHQW FDOLEUDWLRQV ZHUH IROORZHG GXULQJ WKLV VXUYH\ LQ
DFFRUGDQFH ZLWK HP ����������� IRU CODVV � +\GURJUDSKLF SXUYH\V.

��. TKH LQIRUPDWLRQ GHSLFWHG RQ WKLV PDS UHSUHVHQWV WKH UHVXOWV RI D VXUYH\ SHUIRUPHG RQ WKH LQGLFDWHG
GDWH DQG FDQ RQO\ EH FRQVLGHUHG DV LQGLFDWLQJ WKH JHQHUDO FRQGLWLRQV DW WKDW WLPH.

��. UVH RI WKLV VXUYH\ IRU SXUSRVHV RWKHU WKDQ LQWHQGHG, ZLWKRXW ZULWWHQ YHULILFDWLRQ, ZLOO EH DW WKH XVHU'V
VROH ULVN DQG ZLWKRXW OLDELOLW\ WR WKH VXUYH\RU.  NRWKLQJ KHUHRQ VKDOO EH FRQVWUXHG WR JLYH DQ\ ULJKWV RU
EHQHILWV WR DQ\RQH RWKHU WKDQ WKRVH FHUWLILHG WR.
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5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
www.arcsurveyors.com
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Overhead Power

Existing Navigation Aid
Wood Pylon (Typ.)

(Sta. 0+00 - 22+00)
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100' WIDE CHANNEL
GRADE: -5.0 MLW W/ NO SIDE SLOPE
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(Sta. 0+00 - 22+00) (Sta 22+00 - 33+20)
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5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
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(Sta. 0+00 - 8+32.71)

(Sta 22+00 - 33+20)

STA. 0+00.00
N: 2199221.51
E: 492311.40

STA. 3+00.76
N: 2198958.78
E: 492457.78

STA. 8+32.71
N: 2198447.27
E: 492603.82

75' WIDE CHANNEL
GRADE: -7.0 MLW W/ 3:1 SIDE SLOPE

OVERDEPTH: -8.0 MLW W/ NO SIDE SLOPE

50' WIDE CHANNEL
GRADE: -6.0 MLW W/ 3:1 SIDE SLOPE
OVERDEPTH: -7.0 MLW W/ NO SIDE SLOPE
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ELEV: 0' MLW (TYP)

FILE PATH: F:\2023\23-229 HABOUR WATERWAY MILL COVE SURVEYING SERVICES\DATA\DWG\23-229_MILL-COVE-HYDRO.DWG     PLOTTED BY: ALEX SINARDI   ON: 10/20/2023 1:26 PM       LAST SAVED BY: ASINARDI   ON: 10/20/2023 1:24 PM

SHEET NUMBER:        of     04 15

M
A

P

P
E

R
S H YDR O

G

R
A

P
H

E
R

S

T
O

P
O

G
R

A
PHERS S U R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
www.arcsurveyors.com
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(Sta. 16+00 - 25+11.78)

(Sta. 8+32.71 - 12+98.49)
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E: 493227.25
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TOP OF 3:1 SIDE SLOPE
ELEV: 0' MLW (TYP)
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GRADE: -6.0 MLW W/ 3:1 SIDE SLOPE
OVERDEPTH: -7.0 MLW W/ NO SIDE SLOPE

50' WIDE CHANNEL
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50' WIDE CHANNEL
GRADE: -6.0 MLW W/ 3:1 SIDE SLOPE
OVERDEPTH: -7.0 MLW W/ NO SIDE SLOPE

(S
ta

. 1
2+

98
.4

9 
- 1

6+
00

)

STA. 7+50.00
N: 2198042.68
E: 493144.37

0+00

1+00

2+00

3+00

4+00

25+12

9+
00

10
+0

0

11+00

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00

16+00

17
+0

0

18
+0

0

19
+0

0

20
+0

0

21
+0

0

22
+0

0

23
+0

0

24
+0

0

25
+0

0

(Sta. 12+98.49 - 16+00)

FILE PATH: F:\2023\23-229 HABOUR WATERWAY MILL COVE SURVEYING SERVICES\DATA\DWG\23-229_MILL-COVE-HYDRO.DWG     PLOTTED BY: ALEX SINARDI   ON: 10/20/2023 1:26 PM       LAST SAVED BY: ASINARDI   ON: 10/20/2023 1:24 PM

SHEET NUMBER:        of     05 15

M
A

P

P
E

R
S H YDR O

G

R
A

P
H

E
R

S

T
O

P
O

G
R

A
PHERS S U R

V
E

Y
O

R
S

5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
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www.arcsurveyors.com

0 20 4040 80

1" = 40'

DATE OF LAST FIELD SURVEY:
October 6, 2023PREPARED FOR

PROJECT:
MILL COVE & MILL HARBOUR

LOCATED IN:
DIVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

HARBOUR WATERWAY
SPECIAL DISTRICT

Mean Low Water LineMLW
ElevationElev

Channel Marker
StationSTA

Sheet DividerSD

Single Beam Survey Line
Channel Split Line
Overhead Electric Lines



CHANNEL NO. 3B
(Sta. 7+50 - 17+83)N: 2197644.53

E: 494108.25

N: 2197811.94
E: 493997.87N: 2197806.43

E: 493853.26
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STA. 6+33.93
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E: 494209.19

STA. 12+11.83
N: 2197517.00

E: 494355.61
STA. 13+99.58
N: 2197497.97
E: 494542.40

TOP OF 3:1 SIDE SLOPE
@ ELEV: 0' MLW (TYP)
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ARC SURVEYING &
MAPPING,  INC.

5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
www.arcsurveyors.com
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ARC SURVEYING &
MAPPING,  INC.

5202 SAN JUAN AVENUE, JACKSONVILLE,
FLORIDA 32210 PHONE: 904/384-8377

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6487
www.arcsurveyors.com

DATE OF LAST FIELD SURVEY:
October 6, 2023PREPARED FOR

PROJECT:
MILL COVE & MILL HARBOUR

LOCATED IN:
DIVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

HARBOUR WATERWAY
SPECIAL DISTRICT
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